Section B [entitled “Procedures”] of Appendix B [entitled “Sewer and Regulations”] of 

Article I [entitled “Public Sewer System”] of Chapter 111 [entitled “Sewers”] of the 

Village of Lansing Code shall be amended in their entirety so as to now read as follows:  

(a) Application fee for sanitary waste permit: two thousand three hundred 

fifty dollars ($2,350) 

(b) Application fee for industrial waste permit: two thousand three 

hundred fifty dollars ($2,350) 

SECTION III. SUPERSEDING EFFECT. 

All local laws, resolutions, rules, regulations and other enactments of the Village of Lansing in 

conflict with the provisions of this local law are hereby superseded to the extent necessary to 

give this local law full force and effect.